General Description
The MAX6023 is a family of low-dropout, micropower
voltage references in a 5-bump, chip-scale package
(UCSP™). The MAX6023 series-mode (three-terminal)
references, which operate with input voltages from 2.5V
to 12.6V (1.25V and 2.048V options) or (VOUT + 0.2V) to
12.6V (all other voltage options), are available with out-
put voltage options of 1.25V, 2.048V, 2.5V, 3.0V,

Voltage Reference
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
MAX6023
*
*CAPACITOR IS OPTIONAL.
REFERENCE
OUT
OUT
IN
GND
+SUPPLY INPUT (SEE SELECTOR GUIDE)
Typical Operating Circuit
19-2182; Rev 2; 12/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
PART TEMP RANGE
BUMP-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX6023EBT12-T -40°C to +85°C 5 UCSP*-5 AAO
MAX6023EBT21-T -40°C to +85°C 5 UCSP-5 AAT
MAX6023EBT25-T -40°C to +85°C 5 UCSP-5 AAP
MAX6023EBT30-T -40°C to +85°C 5 UCSP-5 AAS
MAX6023EBT41-T -40°C to +85°C 5 UCSP-5 AAQ
MAX6023EBT45-T -40°C to +85°C 5 UCSP-5 AAR
MAX6023EBT50-T -40°C to +85°C 5 UCSP-5 AAU
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
*UCSP reliability is integrally linked to the user’s assembly meth-
ods, circuit board material, and environment. See the UCSP
Reliability Notice in the UCSP Reliability section of this data sheet
for more information.
PART VOUT (V) INPUT VOLTAGE (V)
MAX6023EBT12 1.250 2.5V to 12.6
MAX6023EBT21 2.048 2.5V to 12.6
MAX6023EBT25 2.500 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
MAX6023EBT30 3.000 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
MAX6023EBT41 4.096 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
MAX6023EBT45 4.500 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
MAX6023EBT50 5.000 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
Selector Guide
M
A
X